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ABSTRACT
Etiga Insurance and Takaful Berhad offer many types of product for General and Life
Insurance. This study is designed to identify the factors that contribute the customer
awareness of customer towards Takaful Mesra, one of Etiga’s life products. Among
those products, Takaful Mesra is most preferable product for customer. Thus,
researcher would like to identify the probable factors contribute to customer
awareness towards Takaful Mesra. Product knowledge, level of income and
promotional tools are the independent variables while the main focus or the
dependent variable is the customer awareness. The data being interpret by using
SPSS and for research design using descriptive and exploratory research. Data of
number policyholder for Takaful Mesra is within 2005 to 2010. Based on the finding
result, shows there is a relationship between all variable with the customer

awareness and also there has significant relationship with the dependent variable.

iX



CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

ABSTRACT

CHAPTERS

1 INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10

Background of Study
Background of Company
Problem Statement
Research Questions
Research Objectives
Limitation of Study
Theoretical Framework
Significance of Study
Scope of Study
Definition of Terms

2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
23
24
2.5

Customer Awareness
Level of Income
Product Knowledge
Promotional Tools
Takaful Mesra

3 RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

Introduction

Research Design
Population

Sampling Design

Data Collection Method
Data Analysis

PAGE

i
iii
iv
vii
Viii
ix

= O 00O ~NOOOPA~N -~

11
13
14
17
19

22
22
23
23
23
23



	FACTORS CONTRIBUTE TO CUSTOMER AWARENESS TOWARDS TAKAFUL MESRA PRODUCT AT ETIQA INSURANCE AND TAKAFUL SEREMBAN BRANCH
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK”
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURE
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1:INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Background of Study
	1.2 Background of company
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Questions
	1.5 Research Objectives
	1.6 Limitation of Study
	1.7 Theoretical Framework
	1.8 Significance of Study
	1.9 Scope of Study
	1.10 Definition of Terms
	1.10.1 Takaful
	1.10.2 Income
	1.10.3 Product
	1.10.4 Knowledge
	1.10.5 Consumer


	CHAPTER TWO:LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Customer Awareness
	2.2 Level of Income
	2.3 Product Knowledge
	2.4 Promotional Tools
	2.4.1 The Nature of Each Promotional Tool
	2.4.2 Advertising
	2.4.3 Personal Selling
	2.4.4 Sales Promotion
	2.4.5 Public Relation
	2.4.6 Direct Marketing

	2.5 Takaful Mesra

	CHAPTER THREE:RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.2.1 Descriptive Research
	3.2.2 Exploratory Research

	3.3 Population
	3.4 Sampling Design
	3.5 Data Collection Method
	3.6 Data Analysis

	CHAPTER FOUR:FINDINGS AND DATA INTERPRETATION
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 Frequency Distribution
	4.3.1 Demographic Profiles

	4.4 Analysis of Variable

	CHAPTER FIVE:CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Conclusion
	5.3 Recommendation

	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



